### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8051045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/20/2022

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOLT ENGINEER CO.	05/20/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON PLARAD CO.	
Street Address:	255-6, IWAOKACHO-FURUSATO, NISHI-KU	
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-2404	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16488308

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WHDA, LLC

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 7500
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P190672US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSUYOSHI NAKAMURA
SIGNATURE:	/Tsuyoshi NAKAMURA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Statement of Validation (signed)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records (ENG translation)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records (ENG translation)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records (ENG translation)#page3.tif

source=Commercial Register - Certificate of Complete Historical Record (original language document)#page1.tif

source=Commercial Register - Certificate of Complete Historical Record (original language document)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064215 FRAME: 0736

508003905

source=Commercial Register - Certificate of Complete Historical Record (original language document)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064215 FRAME: 0737

#### STATEMENT OF VERIFICATION

I, Yoshiko SASAKI, of c/o Kobe International Patent Office, Shinko-Building 6th Floor, 8 Kaigan-dori, Chuo-ku, Kobe 650-0024 Japan, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and that I am the translator of the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Complete Historical Records of NIPPON PLARAD CO.

Date: May 30, 2023

J. Sasaki (Yoshiko SASAKI)

PATENT REEL: 064215 FRAME: 0738

## (English Translation)

# Certificate of Complete Historical Records

255-6, Iwaokacho-furusato, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi.

## NIPPON PLARAD CO.

Company No.	1400-01-005620						
Corporate Name	NIPPON PLARAD CO.						
Head Office	35-7, Mizutani, Tamatsu-cho, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi.						
	255-6, Iwaokacho-furusato, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi.	Moved on December 28,					
	1987						
Method of public	iblic To notify through official gazettes.						
notification							
Date of company	October 6, 1984.						
establishment							
Business	1. Import/export, manufacturing and sales of bolt	s, nut tightening devices,					
purposes	their related parts and accessories.						
	<ol><li>Any business incidental to the above.</li></ol>						
	1. Manufacturing, sales, leasing, and import/ex	port of various bolt and					
	nut tightening machines and accessories, instruments, and tools related						
	to these machines.  2. Real estate leasing and management.						
	3. All business related to the preceding items.						
	Revised on May 20, 2022, Registered on May 24, 2022						
Total number of	100 shares.						
authorized shares							
Total number of	Total number of issued shares						
issued shares and	100 shares.						
types and numbers							
Provisions to the	Issue stock certificates for the shares of the Company.						
effect that share	Registered on May 1, 2006 in						
certificates will be	accordance with the provisions of						
issued.	Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005						
Amount of capital	JPY10,000,000						
Provision regarding	In order to acquire the shares of the Corporation	by transfer, it shall be					
restriction on share	approved by the shareholders meeting.						
transfer							

No. 7 944647 \*Underlined parts are deleted items

255-6, Iwaokacho-furusato, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi. NIPPON PLARAD CO.

Matters	Director H	iroshi SAEKI	Aug. 18, 2019	reappointed	
concerning			Nov. 7, 2019	registered	
officers	Director H	iroshi SAEKI	Aug. 18, 2021	reappointed	
			Sep. 16, 2021	registered	
	Director R	olf WAGNER	Aug. 18, 2019	reappointed	
			Nov. 7, 2019	registered	
	Director R	olf WAGNER	Aug. 18, 2021	reappointed	
			Sep. 16, 2021	registered	
	Director A	kihiko SAEKI	Aug. 18, 2019	reappointed	
		:	Nov. 7, 2019	registered	
	Director A	kihiko SAEKI	Aug. 18, 2021	reappointed	
			Sep. 16, 2021	registered	
	Director Y	oshimi SAEKI	May 20, 2022	appointed	
			May 24, 2022	registered	
	2-6-2 Koujida	ai, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi	Aug. 18, 2019	reappointed	
	Representativ	ve Director Hiroshi SAEKI	Nov. 7, 2019	registered	
	2-6-2 Koujida	ai, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi	Aug. 18, 2021	reappointed	
	Representativ	ve Director Hiroshi SAEKI	Sep. 16, 2021	registered	
	Auditor	Tomohiko SAEKI	Aug. 18, 2019	reappointed	
			Nov. 7, 2019	registered	
Absorption-type	As of May 20	, 2022 merged BOLT ENGI	NEER CO. of		
meger	255-6, Iwaoka	cho-furusato, Nishi-ku, Kobe-s	hi.		
			May 24, 2022	Registered	
Matters concerning	Company wit	h Board of Directors.	Registered or	May 1, 2006	
companies with a			in accordance with the		
board of directors			provisions of	Article 136 of	
			Law No. 87	of 2005	

No. 7' 944647 \* Underlined parts are deleted items

255-6, Iwaokacho-furusato, Nishi-ku, Kobe-shi. NIPPON PLARAD CO.

Matters concerning	Company with auditors.
a company with	Registered on May 1, 2006
auditors	in accordance with the
	provisions of Article 136 of Law
	No. 87 of 2005
Matters concerning	Pursuant to Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions No. 15 of the
registration records	Ministry of Justice Ordinance of 1989
	Transferred and recorded on May 14, 1998

This is a document to certify that the above are all of the items registered in the registry.

May 25, 2023

KOBE REGIONAL LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

REGISTRAR Takeshi KURODA (Seal)

No. 7 944647 \* Underlined parts are deleted items

3/3

PATENT REEL: 064215 FRAME: 0741

# 履歷事項全部証明書

神戸市西区岩岡町古郷255番地の6 株式会社日本プララド

会社法人等番号	1400-01-005620					
佈 号	株式会社日本プララド					
本店	神戸市西区王津町水谷35番地の7					
	神戸市西区岩岡町古郷255番地の6	昭和62年12月28日移転				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする					
会社成立の年月日	昭和59年10月6日					
目的	1. ボルト、ナット締め付け用装置、それらの関係部品及び付帯装置の輸出入 、製造及び販売 2. 上項に付帯する一切の業務					
	<ul><li>1、各種ボルト、ナットの締め付け機械及びこれ 器具、工具の製造、販売、賃貸並びに輸出入</li><li>2、不動産の賃賃借及び管理</li><li>3、前各号に附帯関連する一切の業務 令和 4年 5月20日変更</li></ul>					
器行可能株式総数	100#					
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行摘株式の総数 100株					
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記					
資本金の額	<b>金1000万円</b>					
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を	受けなければならない。				

整理番号 アタ44647

- 平線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

役員に関する事項	取締役	<u>ffi</u>	伯	准			令和 1年 8月18日重任
							合和 1年11月 7日登記
	取締役	佐	伯	洋			令和 3年 8月18日重任
							名和 3年 9月16日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	ū	ルフ	<u> </u>	<u>y</u>	-)- 	令和 1年 8月18日重任
							令和 1年11月 7日登記
	取締役	п	ルフ	ワ	グ	ナ ー	<b>分和 3年 8月18日重任</b>
							令和 3年 9月16日登記
	取締役	佐	伯明	鹰			令和 1年 8月18日重任
							令和 1年11月 7日登前
	取締役	佐	伯明	彦			令和 3年 8月18日重任
							令和 3年 9月16日登記
	权额役	ß.	伯好	美			会和 4年 5月20日就任
							令和 4年 5月24日登記
	神戸市西区雑台						令和 1年 8月18日重任
	代表取締役	¥i.	伯				令和 1年11月 7日登記
	神戸市西区権台		0 100 - 100 - 10 - 1	998 J. 1885 -			令和 3年 8月18日重任
	代表取締役	len.	伯	(Př			令和 3年 9月16日登記
	監查役	佐	伯知	彦			令和 1年 8月18日重任
							令和 1年11月 7日登前
吸収合併		0 H i	中戸市西!	X.岩质	98J i	\$#25	5番地の6ポルトエンジニア株
	式会社を合併						令和 4年 5月24日登詢
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	Pt.					平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

整理番号 アタ44647

\* 下線のあるものは採摘事項であることを示す。

神戸市西区岩岡町古郷255番地の6 株式会社日本プララド

監査役設修会社に 関する事項	監査役級優会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1月発記
登記記録に関する。 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成10年 5月14日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 令和 5年 5月25日 神戸地方法務局

登記官

黒 田 武 :



整理番号 ア944647 \*

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/3

PATENT REEL: 064215 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 07/11/2023**